TECHNICAL NOTE
Power Supply IC Series for TFT-LCD Panels
Built-in 4-channel System Power Supply
+ Gamma Buffer Amp
BD8150KVT
Description
The BD8150KVT is a system power supply IC that offers a 4-channel power supply with 10 gamma correction output
channels and VCOM. The DC/DC block can be switched between step-up and step-down and supports both 5V and 12V

（1）
（2）
Part number explanation
B D 8 1 5 0 V TK V P
ROHM model name Package
KVT: TQFP64V
Packaging specifications
VP: Tray (Moisture resistant packaging)
    The contents described herein are correct as of October, 2005
    The contents described herein are subject to change without notice. For updates of the latest  information, please contact and  confirm with ROHM CO.,LTD.
    Any part of this application note must not be duplicated or copied without our permission.
    Application circuit diagrams and circuit constants contained herein are shown as examples of standard  use and operation. Please pay careful attention to the peripheral conditions when designing  circuits  and deciding
     upon circuit constants in the set.
    Any data, including, but not limited to application circuit diagrams and information, described herein  are intended only as illustrations of such devices and not as the specifications for such  devices. ROHM  CO.,LTD. disclaims any
    warranty that any use of such devices shall be free from infringement of any  third party's intellectual property rights or other proprietary rights, and further, assumes no liability of whatsoever nature in the event of any such
     infringement, or arising from or connected with or related  to the use of such devices.
    Upon the sale of any such devices, other than for buyer's right to use such devices itself, resell or   otherwise dispose of the same, implied right or license to practice or commercially exploit any intellectual property rights or other
    proprietary rights owned or controlled by ROHM CO., LTD. is granted to any such buyer.
    The products described herein utilize silicon  as  the  main  material.
    The products described herein are not designed to be X ray proof.
Published by
Application Engineering Group
Catalog No.05T323Be '05.10 ROHM C 1000 TSU
※When you order , please order in times the amount of package quantity.
<Packing information>
Container
Quantity
Direction
of feed
Tray(with dry pack)
1000pcs
Direction of product is fixed in a tray.
1p
in
1p
in
（Unit:mm) （Unit:mm)
<Dimension>
TQFP64V
0.1
3348
161
12.0 ± 0.3
10.0 ± 0.2
0.125 ± 0.1
0.5 0.2 ± 0.1
0.
1